Case No: 2302255/2017



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr A Reid

Respondent: Wickes Building Supplies Limited

Heard at: Ashford

On: 18th December 2017

Before: Employment Judge Pritchard

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Miss R Dawson, solicitor

JUDGMENT

- The correct name of the Respondent is Wickes Building Supplies Limited and the title to these proceedings is amended accordingly.
- The Claimant's claim that he was unfairly dismissed is not well-founded and is accordingly dismissed.

Employment Judge Pritchard

Date__18th December 2017____

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.